

CITY OF EFFINGHAM OUTTER BELT WEST NORTH IMPROVEMENTS		NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDER		SANGAMO		JIB ESKER		BENIACH		STUTZ		KIEFFER	
FOR BIDS DUE TUESDAY, DECEMBER 11, 2018 AT 2:00 PM		BID BOND		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE									
SECTION JOB # 12-00129-00-LT													
ITEM #	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	20200100 EARTH EXCAVATION	1525	CU YD	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 36.19	\$ 55,189.75	\$ 24.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,875.00	\$ 14	\$ 21,350.00
2	20200800 FURNISHED EXCAVATION	1188	CU YD	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,256.00	\$ 30.30	\$ 35,996.40	\$ 24.00	\$ 28,512.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 30,888.00	\$ 22.5	\$ 26,730.00
3	20800150 TRENCH BACKFILL	74	CU YD	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 92.14	\$ 6,818.36	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,812.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,554.00	\$ 27	\$ 1,998.00
4	21101615 TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	3356	SQ YD	\$ 10.00	\$ 33,560.00	\$ 8.18	\$ 27,452.08	\$ 5.10	\$ 17,115.60	\$ 3.80	\$ 12,752.80	\$ 4.5	\$ 15,102.00
5	28000400 PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	440	FOOT	\$ 2.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 5.39	\$ 2,371.60	\$ 4.75	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,870.00
6	28000500 INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION	7	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 153.56	\$ 1,074.92	\$ 105.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 511.00	\$ 150	\$ 1,050.00
7	28000510 INLET FILTERS	5	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 158.86	\$ 794.30	\$ 105.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 130	\$ 780.00
8	28200200 FILTER FABRIC	636	SQ YD	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 3.87	\$ 2,461.32	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,335.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,908.00	\$ 3	\$ 1,908.00
9	35100100 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A	294	TON	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,408.00	\$ 44.63	\$ 13,121.22	\$ 34.00	\$ 9,996.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 8,526.00	\$ 49	\$ 14,406.00
10	40200100 AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE A	19	TON	\$ 35.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 36.20	\$ 687.80	\$ 34.00	\$ 646.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 741.00	\$ 49	\$ 931.00
11	42000600 WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT	110	SQ YD	\$ 9.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 13.54	\$ 1,489.40	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 15.5	\$ 1,705.00
12	42000301 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 8" (JOINTED)	110	SQ YD	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 70.87	\$ 7,795.70	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 70	\$ 7,700.00
13	42001300 PROTECTIVE COAT	3738	SQ YD	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,738.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 7,849.80	\$ 0.10	\$ 373.80	\$ 0.01	\$ 37.38	\$ 0.1	\$ 373.80
14	42300400 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	925	SQ YD	\$ 55.00	\$ 50,875.00	\$ 57.01	\$ 52,734.25	\$ 68.00	\$ 62,900.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 48,100.00	\$ 73	\$ 67,525.00
15	42400100 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4 INCH	21949	SQ FT	\$ 6.00	\$ 131,694.00	\$ 5.83	\$ 127,962.67	\$ 6.50	\$ 142,668.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 131,694.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 137,181.25
16	42400800 DETECTABLE WARNINGS	153	SQ FT	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 17.84	\$ 2,729.52	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,601.00	\$ 19	\$ 2,907.00
17	44000200 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	66	SQ YD	\$ 10.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 18.55	\$ 1,224.30	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,782.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 35	\$ 2,310.00
18	44000500 COMBINATION CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL	831	FOOT	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,648.00	\$ 19.28	\$ 16,021.68	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,972.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,648.00	\$ 19	\$ 15,789.00
19	44000600 SIDEWALK REMOVAL	2563	SQ FT	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,407.50	\$ 2.40	\$ 6,151.20	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,407.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,844.50	\$ 2.1	\$ 5,382.30
20	50100520 PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	41	FOOT	\$ 5.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 19.02	\$ 779.82	\$ 12.50	\$ 512.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 492.00	\$ 11	\$ 451.00
21	542A0217 PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 1/2"	64	FOOT	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 50.17	\$ 3,210.88	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,368.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 2,496.00	\$ 49.5	\$ 3,168.00
22	542A1060 PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 1/5"	315	FOOT	\$ 42.00	\$ 13,230.00	\$ 60.12	\$ 18,937.80	\$ 47.00	\$ 14,805.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 47.5	\$ 14,962.50
23	60254340 CATCH BASINS TO BE RECONSTRUCTED WITH NEW TYPE 24 FRAME AND GRATE	3	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 992.31	\$ 2,976.93	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 807.00	\$ 2,421.00	\$ 1220	\$ 3,660.00
24	60255500 MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	1	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,055.93	\$ 1,055.93	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 354.00	\$ 354.00	\$ 475	\$ 475.00
25	60265700 VALVE VAULTS TO BE ADJUSTED	1	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 87.23	\$ 87.23	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 354.00	\$ 354.00	\$ 350	\$ 350.00
26	60605000 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6,24	1425	FOOT	\$ 35.00	\$ 49,875.00	\$ 42.22	\$ 60,163.50	\$ 42.00	\$ 59,850.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 59,850.00	\$ 56	\$ 79,800.00
27	60622305 CONCRETE MEDIUM, TYPE SM-4.12	56	SQ FT	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 27.94	\$ 1,558.56	\$ 8.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 952.00	\$ 36	\$ 2,016.00
28	78009006 MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	696	FOOT	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,044.00	\$ 5.67	\$ 3,946.32	\$ 5.90	\$ 4,106.40	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,176.00	\$ 14.65	\$ 10,196.40
29	78009024 MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	108	FOOT	\$ 5.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 21.18	\$ 2,287.44	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 58.6	\$ 6,328.80
30	81028310 UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC, 3/4" DIA.	136	FOOT	\$ 6.00	\$ 816.00	\$ 14.55	\$ 1,978.80	\$ 13.40	\$ 1,822.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 14	\$ 1,904.00
31	81028360 UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC, 2 1/2" DIA.	99	FOOT	\$ 10.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 19.74	\$ 1,954.26	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,881.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,079.00	\$ 20	\$ 1,980.00
32	81028390 UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC, 4" DIA.	365	FOOT	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,475.00	\$ 24.04	\$ 8,774.60	\$ 22.50	\$ 8,212.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,125.00	\$ 23	\$ 8,395.00
33	81400100 HANDHOLE	1	EACH	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,518.50	\$ 1,518.50	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,793.00	\$ 1,793.00	\$ 1650	\$ 1,650.00

